06-23-1998 FOEM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R SHEET . 31-92 Patent and Trademark Office To the Commissioner of Patents and original documents or copy thereof. 100744873 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: HITACHI, LTD. Tominori ISHIKAWA, Yuji TOYAMA, Masayuki TERANO, Yoshihiro TAKADA and Keiichi HONMA Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No MRD 6-16-98 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai, 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, X Assignment ☐ Change of Name City: Tokyo 101 Country: Japan ☐ Security Agreement Zip: Other _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: June 15, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 16, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed Internal Address: X Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street 8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 **Suite 1800** (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Arlington, State: Virginia Zip: 22209 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Skwierawski Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 32,173 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 PATENT

REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0125

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Docket No.: 501.36101X00

ASSIGNMENT

| | | | of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below | |
|--|--|--|--|----------|
| nar | med inventor, I hereby sell and assign to 🔔 | | | |
| of . | 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, | Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, | Јарап | |
| | successors and assigns or other legal repres perica, in and to | entatives all my rights, title | and interest, in and for the United States of | |
| | | "AIR CLEANER" | | |
| tio wh | n for United States Letters Patent therefor ich may be granted therefor, and all divis | c, executed by me even date lesions, continuations and ex | re named below) and described in the applica- merewith, and all United States Letters Patent tensions thereof, the said interest being the | |
| eni | | | njoyed by saidHitachi, Ltd. | |
| and cor | n for which said Letters Patent may be gra me or us if this assignment and sale had not And I hereby agree to sign and execu I proper in the prosecution of the above-na ntinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, res interference proceedings, or otherwise to se | anted, as fully and entirely as been made; te any further documents or umed application or in the pronewal, reviewed or reissue as cure the title thereto in said | · | |
| | • | | nts to issue said Letters Patent to said | |
| _ | Hitachi, Ltd. | | • | |
| | | (Full Name) | (Signature) | |
| 1) | Date June 15, 1998 Inventor | Tominori ISHIKAWA | Tominosi Ishi kawa | |
| | | | | |
| | Residence Same as Post Office | ce Address | Citizenship | |
| | Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooas | ce Address zashimokonakayama, I | Citizenship <u>Japan</u> NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawa <u>mura, Kitakanbaragun,</u> | |
| 2) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooas | zashimokonakayama, I | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, | |
| 2) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooas Date June 15, 1998 Inventor | zashimokonakayama, I Yuji TOYAMA | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Yuji Toyuma | |
| 2) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooas Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office | z <u>ashimokonakayama, l</u> Yuji TOYAMA ce | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Yuji Toyuma | ıpaı |
| 2) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooal Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2110, Ooazakan | zashimokonakayama, I Yuji TOYAMA ce naya, Alakawamachi, | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Juji Toyuma Citizenship Japan Iwafunegun, NIIGATA 959-3124 Ja | ıpaı |
| _, | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooal Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2110, Ooazakan Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office | zashimokonakayama, I Yuji TOYAMA ce naya, Alakawamachi, Masayuki TERANO ce Address | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Guji Toyama Citizenship Japan Iwafunegun, NIIGATA 959-3124 Ja Masayuhir Teramo Citizenship Japan | |
| _, | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooal Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2110, Ooazakan Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office | zashimokonakayama, I Yuji TOYAMA ce naya, Alakawamachi, Masayuki TERANO ce Address | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Yuji Toyuma Citizenship Japan Iwafunegun, NIIGATA 959-3124 Ja Masayuhu Terano | |
| 3) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooal Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2110, Ooazakan Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2132, Ooazaman | zashimokonakayama, I Yuji TOYAMA ce naya, Alakawamachi, Masayuki TERANO ce Address | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Guji Toyama Citizenship Japan Iwafunegun, NIIGATA 959-3124 Ja Masayurku Teramo Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 957-020 | |
| 3) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooal Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2110, Ooazakan Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office | Zashimokonakayama, I Yuji TOYAMA ce naya, Alakawamachi, Masayuki TERANO ce Address naka, Shiunjimachi, | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Juji Toyuma Citizenship Japan Iwafunegun, NIIGATA 959-3124 Ja Masayuku Teramo Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 957-020 Joshihiro Jakada Citizenship Japan | |
| 3) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooal Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Address 2110, Ooazakar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2132, Ooazamar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Residence Same as Post Office Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3950-19, Shimm | Yuji TOYAMA Ce naya, Alakawamachi, Masayuki TERANO Ce Address naka, Shiunjimachi, Yoshihiro TAKADA Ce Address | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Juji Toyuma Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 959-3124 Ja Masayuku Terama Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 957-020 Joshihiro Takada Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan Japan Citizenship Japan Japan Cho, Niiharugun, IBARAKI 315-001 |)1 |
| 3) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooal Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Address 2110, Ooazakar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2132, Ooazamar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Residence Same as Post Office Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3950-19, Shimm | Yuji TOYAMA Ce naya, Alakawamachi, Masayuki TERANO Ce Address naka, Shiunjimachi, Yoshihiro TAKADA Ce Address | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Juji Toyuma Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 959-3124 Ja Masayuku Terama Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 957-020 Joshihiro Takada Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan Japan Citizenship Japan Japan Cho, Niiharugun, IBARAKI 315-001 |)1 |
| 3) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooal Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Address 2110, Ooazakar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2132, Ooazamar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3950-19, Shimpote June 15, 1998 Inventor Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date | Yuji TOYAMA ce naya, Alakawamachi, Masayuki TERANO ce Address naka, Shiunjimachi, Yoshihiro TAKADA ce Address oinayoshi, Chiyoda-o Keiichi HONMA | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Yuji Toyuma Citizenship Japan Iwafunegun, NIIGATA 959-3124 Ja Maayurhi Teramo Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 957-020 Joshihiro Takada Citizenship Japan Lapan |)1 |
| 3) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooal Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2110, Ooazakan Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2132, Ooazaman Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3950-19, Shimm Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3950-19, Shimm Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Residence Same as Post Office Residence | Yuji TOYAMA Tuji TOYAMA TERANO TERANO | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Guji Toyuma Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 959-3124 Ja Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 957-020 Joshihiro Jakada Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan Apan Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan |)1 13 |
| 3)4)5) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooal Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Address 2110, Ooazakar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2132, Ooazamar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3950-19, Shimp Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3710, Ooazamar Post O | Yuji TOYAMA Tuji TOYAMA TERANO TERANO | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Guji Toyama Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 959-3124 Ja Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 957-020 Joshifuro Japan Citizenship Japan cho, Niiharugun, IBARAKI 315-001 Reiichi Honma Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan |)1 13 |
| 3)4)5) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooal Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Address 2110, Ooazakar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2132, Ooazamar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3950-19, Shimp Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3710, Ooazamar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Address 3710, Ooazamar Dost Office Address 3710, Ooaz | Yuji TOYAMA Ce naya, Alakawamachi, Masayuki TERANO Ce Address naka, Shiunjimachi, Yoshihiro TAKADA Ce Address oinayoshi, Chiyoda- Keiichi HONMA ce Address nobe, Asahimura, Iwa | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Juji Toyuma Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 959-3124 Ja Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 957-020 Joshihiro Takada Citizenship Japan cho, Niiharugun, IBARAKI 315-001 Reichi Honma Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan Acichi Honma |)1 13 |
| 3)4)5) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooal Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Address 2110, Ooazakar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2132, Ooazamar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3950-19, Shime Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3710, Ooazamar Post Office Address 3710, Ooazamar Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3710, Ooazamar Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3710, Ooazamar Residence Same Address 3710, Ooazamar Resi | Yuji TOYAMA ce naya, Alakawamachi, Masayuki TERANO ce Address naka, Shiunjimachi, Yoshihiro TAKADA ce Address oinayoshi, Chiyoda- Keiichi HONMA ce Address nobe, Asahimura, Iwa | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Juji Toyuma Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 959-3124 Ja Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 957-020 Joshihiro Takada Citizenship Japan cho, Niiharugun, IBARAKI 315-001 Reiichi Honsaa Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan Aciichi Honsaa Citizenship Japan afunegun, NIIGATA 958-0231 Japan afunegun, NIIGATA 958-0231 Japan |)1 13 |
| 3)4)5) | Post Office Address 1117-286, Ooal Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Address 2110, Ooazakar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 2132, Ooazamar Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3950-19, Shime Date June 15, 1998 Inventor Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3710, Ooazamar Post Office Address 3710, Ooazamar Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3710, Ooazamar Residence Same as Post Office Post Office Address 3710, Ooazamar Residence Same Address 3710, Ooazamar Resi | Yuji TOYAMA ce naya, Alakawamachi, Masayuki TERANO ce Address naka, Shiunjimachi, Yoshihiro TAKADA ce Address oinayoshi, Chiyoda- Keiichi HONMA ce Address nobe, Asahimura, Iwa | NIIGATA 959-2477 Japan Kajikawamura, Kitakanbaragun, Guji Toyama Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 959-3124 Ja Citizenship Japan Kitakanbaragun, NIIGATA 957-020 Joshifuro Japan Citizenship Japan cho, Niiharugun, IBARAKI 315-001 Reiichi Honma Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan |)1 13 |